Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:
Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5,

DK - 7430 Ikast

Itfem no. 82068730

ltfem name Tilly Cutlery, Silver

Material Stainless Steel

Size K:L24,5/F:L21/S:L21/TS:L12 cm, Set of 16

Compliance of following Regulations

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

- CM/Res (2020)9 Metals and alloys used in food contact materials and articles

- 2023/988/EC General Product Safety Regulation

Photo

- 1907/2006/EC Regulation for Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

- 2023/2006/EC Good Manufacturing Practice

By following Standards

- Heavy metals — Extractable

Test Report:
No.: (6722)308-0120
Date: 10-11-2022

This declaration is only valid if the product is not being altered

WARNINGS

Wash before usel

Safe for dishwasher

Not safe for microwave.
Not safe for oven.

Condition of use
Food approved

O

Cocilic Lav
22.05-2025 Ikast — Dk Bloontingyillecroup

) ik

Cecilie Lau

Compliance & Susfoino‘Bihﬁ/ Assistant



